(1/21)
003-01 / 20051204 / ea111_raw.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
AC Input
Single Output, Long Life, UL/C-UL/TÜV Approved
R Series  RAW(100W to 1.5kW)
These products are meets the input harmonics current require-
ment and high-reliability power supplies, having the same shape

• Input harmonics current requirement IEC1000-3-2 meet.
• Universal input(AC.100 to 200V; Switching not required.), single
output power supply.
• Alarm indicator and alarm signal output function(750W).
• Current balance function(1.5kW).
• Output voltage external variable function.
• Remote ON-OFF function.
• Remote sensing function.
• It is a product conforming to RoHS directive.
PART NUMBERS AND RATINGS
Conformity to RoHS Directive
Output
voltage(V)
100W Type 175W Type 350W Type 750W Type 1.5kW Type
Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No.
3 20 RAW03-20R 35 RAW03-35R 70 RAW03-70R 150 RAW03-150 300 RAW03-300
5 20 RAW05-20R 35 RAW05-35R 70 RAW05-70R 150 RAW05-150 300 RAW05-300
12 8.4 RAW12-8R4 14.6 RAW12-14R 30 RAW12-30R 62.5 RAW12-62R 125 RAW12-125
15 6.7 RAW15-6R7 11.7 RAW15-11R 24 RAW15-24R 50 RAW15-50R 100 RAW15-100
24 4.2 RAW24-4R2 7.3 RAW24-7R3 16 RAW24-16R 31.3 RAW24-31R 65 RAW24-65R
28 3.6 RAW28-3R6 6.3 RAW28-6R3 13 RAW28-13R 26.8 RAW28-26R 55 RAW28-55R
48 2.1 RAW48-2R1 3.7 RAW48-3R7 7.5 RAW48-7R5 15.7 RAW48-15R 32 RAW48-32R
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
(2/21)
003-01 / 20051204 / ea111_raw.fm